

BAMBERG SCHOOL DISTRICT TWO

CELEBRATES

SCHOOL BOARD RECOGNITION MONTH



Mrs. Beverly Bonaparte Chair Service Since 2016



Mrs. Blossom Thompson Vice Chair Service Since 1999



Mrs. Loretta Goodman Secretary Service Since 2007



Mr. Larry Bias Member Service Since 2005



Bishop Tonie Holman Member Service Since 2013

Bamberg School District Two joins school districts throughout the state and nation to celebrate **School Board Recognition Month** in January. More than 600 locally-elected and appointed school board members throughout the state will be recognized by schools and communities for their service and dedication to public education.

The theme **"School Board Strong"** highlights the fact that school board members are elected/appointed by the people in their local communities to represent their voice and to ensure the success of schools and students.

We honor the year-round commitment that school board members make to our district and the community.